

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 11, 2016

07.11 1 2 2010
STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PETITION OF SALINE COUNTY FOR AN)	AS 16-1
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 III.)	(Adjusted Standard - Land)
ADM. CODE 811(C))	
)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

By agreement of the parties, the deadline is extended to February 19, 2016 for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's comments on petitioner's responses to the Board. According to the Agency, additional time is needed because petitioner's responses were more voluminous and detailed than expected.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 carol.webb@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on January 11, 2016, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on January 11, 2016:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

SERVICE LIST

AS 2016-001 James Kropid IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 AS 2016-001 Brian Konzen Lueders, Robertson & Konzen 1939 Delmar P.O. Box 735 Granite City, IL 62040